Privacy Statement

Tandartspraktijk Grinberg BV respects the privacy of its website visitors. This is why, with transparency in mind, we have formulated and implemented a policy for our customers regarding the processing of personal data and its purpose(s). as well as the possibilities to exercise your legal rights in the best possible way.

If you require additional information about the protection of your personal data, please visit the website of the Dutch Data Protection Authority (Autoriteit Persoonsgegevens): <u>https://autoriteitpersoonsgegevens.nl/nl</u>

The current available version of this privacy policy is the only version that applies while you visit our website, until a newer vershttps://autoriteitpersoonsgegevens.nl/nlion replaces the current version.

Tandartspraktijk Grinberg BV only uses patient data for the same reasons the data is saved. *Tandartspraktijk Grinberg BV* does not share patient data with third parties, unless this is necessary for saving the data. Tandartspraktijk Grinberg BV does not save patient data any longer than is necessary based on the reasons the data was saved. Any medical information provided to us will be saved for 15 years, in accordance with the Medical Treatment Agreement Act (Wet op Geneeskundige Behandelingsovereenkomst). Besides the Medical Treatment Agreement Act we also act in accordance with any storage periods that arise from other legislation, if necessary. Tandartspraktijk Grinberg BV uses all available means to keep patient data safe from being viewed by people without jurisdiction. *Tandartspraktijk Grinberg BV* asks patients for permission to save personal data, before a treatment contract has been established. Tandartspraktijk Grinberg BV informs patients of their rights with regards to their personal data. Tandartspraktijk Grinberg BV informs patients of the reasons we keep the personal data. Tandartspraktijk Grinberg BV informs patients if Tandartspraktijk Grinberg BV will do any special actions with the patient's personal data.